

FILED

AUG 03 2011

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 291707

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

ADRIAN BENTURA OZUNA,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050
Special Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2nd Street, Room 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

FILED

AUG 03 2011

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 291707

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

ADRIAN BENTURA OZUNA,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050
Special Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2nd Street, Room 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	1
RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR – COUNSEL FOR OZUNA WAS EFFECTIVE	1
GUILTY PLEA	8
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	23
APPENDIX - A	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
Cases	
<u>In re Keene</u> , 95 Wn.2d 203, 622 P.2d 360 (1980)	21
<u>In re Teems</u> , 28 Wn.App. 631, 626 P.2d 13 (1981).....	21
<u>In re Personal Restraint of Harris</u> , 111 Wn.2d 691, 763 P.2d 823 (1988)	15
<u>In re Personal Restraint of Montoya</u> , 109 Wn.2d 270, 744 P.2d 340 (1987)	22
<u>State v. Butler</u> , 17 Wn.App. 666, 564 P.2d 828 (1977).....	16
<u>State v. Cameron</u> , 30 Wn.App. 229, 633 P.2d 901 (1981)	17
<u>State v. Ermert</u> , 94 Wn.2d 839, 621 P.2d 121 (1980).....	16
<u>State v. Hystad</u> , 36 Wn.App. 42, 671 P.2d 793 (1983).....	22
<u>State v. Kilgore</u> , 147 Wn.2d 288, 53 P.3d 974 (2002).....	21
<u>State v. Marshall</u> , 144 Wn.2d 266, 27 P.3d 192 (2001).....	9
<u>State v. McLaughlin</u> , 59 Wn.2d 865, 371 P.2d 55 (1962).....	23
<u>State v. McLaughlin</u> , 74 Wn.2d 301, 444 P.2d 699 (1968)	21
<u>State v. McNeal</u> , 145 Wn.2d 352, 37 P.3d 280 (2000)	2
<u>State v. Osborne</u> , 102 Wn.2d 87, 684 P.2d 683 (1984)	17
<u>State v. Perez</u> , 33 Wn.App. 258, 654 P.2d 708 (1982)	16, 22
<u>State v. Renfro</u> , 96 Wn.2d 902, 639 P.2d 737 (1982).....	1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

PAGE

State v. Ridgley, 28 Wn.App. 351, 623 P.2d 717 (1981) 21

State v. Stephan, 35 Wn.App. 889, 671 P.2d 780 (1983) 17

State v. Taylor, 83 Wn.2d 594, 521 P.2d 699 (1974) 16

State v. Watson, 63 Wn.App. 854, 822 P.2d 327 (1992)..... 16

State v. Zaho, 157 Wn.2d 188, 137 P.3d 835 (2006)..... 8, 9, 16

Federal Cases

Marshall v. Longberger, 459 U.S. 422, 103 S.Ct. 843,
74 L.Ed.2d 646 (1983) 15

North Carolina v. Alford, 400 U.S. 25, 915 S.Ct. 160,
27 L.Ed.2d 162 (1970)..... 22

Rules

CrR 4.2(f) 15, 16

CrR 4.2(g) 21

ER 404(b) 21
